15.0440.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2161

Page 1, line 2, after "courts" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 6, after "courts" insert "- Report to legislative management"

- Page 1, line 17, remove "A member appointed by the governor."
- Page 1, line 18, remove "c."
- Page 1, line 19, replace "<u>d.</u>" with "<u>c.</u>"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "e." with "d."
- Page 1, remove line 23
- Page 1, line 24, replace "g." with "e."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "h." with "f."
- Page 2, remove line 2
- Page 2, line 3, replace "j." with "g."
- Page 2, remove lines 5 and 6
- Page 2, line 7, replace "<u>m.</u> <u>Two members</u>" with:

"h. One member"

- Page 2, line 7, remove ". one"
- Page 2, remove line 8
- Page 2, line 9, remove "enforcement agencies"
- Page 2, remove line 10
- Page 2, line 11, replace "o." with "i."
- Page 2, line 14, remove "<u>Members of the interdisciplinary committee serve for a term of three</u> years beginning"
- Page 2, remove line 15
- Page 2, line 16, remove "<u>5.</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "6." with "5."
- Page 2, line 19, replace "semiannually" with "quarterly"
- Page 2, line 28, after the underscored comma insert "report findings and"
- Page 2, line 28, after "recommend" insert "proposed legislation"
- Page 2, line 28, remove "presiding judge of a judicial"
- Page 2, remove line 29

Page 2, line 30, replace "judicial district should be considered" with "legislative management"

Page 3, line 2, replace "supreme court" with "legislative management"

Page 3, remove lines 6 through 14

Page 3, after line 17, insert:

"SECTION 2. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through July 31, 2017, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly